Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 8
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00002CD
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
that the Flow Transmitter
with type designation(s)
UMF2B, UMF3, PIT, PITE, UMC4, TMU
issued to
Heinrichs Messtechnik GmbH
Köln, Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
UMF2B D B B B B (max. IP67)
UMF3 D B B A B (max. IP67)
PIT D B B B B (IP65...IP68)
PITE D B B B B (IP65/68)
UMC4 D B B A B (max. IP67)
TMU D B B A C (IP66)
Issued at Hamburg on 2025-01-29
This Certificate is valid until 2030-01-26.
DNV local unit: Essen
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-025096-4
Certificate no.: TAA00002CD
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 8
Product description
Flow Transmitter UMF2B Model-Code:
UMF2-ABCDEFGH
Transmitter layout:
A=C: Remote Transmitter IP67 with ½“ NPT Threaded entries
A=D: Remote Transmitter IP67 with M20 x 1.5 mm Threaded entries
A=E: Remote Transmitter IP65 with ½“ NPT Threaded entries
A=F: Remote Transmitter IP65 with M20 x 1.5 mm Threaded entries
A=G: Remote Transmitter IP68 with ½“ NPT Threaded entries
A=H: Remote Transmitter IP68 with M20 x 1.5 mm Threaded entries
User Interface:
B=1: Integrated Indication/User Interface
Power supply:
C=1: 230VAC (+10%, -15%), 50/60Hz
C=2: 115VAC (+10%, -15%), 50/60Hz
C=4: 24VDC (+/-15%)
Output:
D=F: current output: (0)4-20mA
         pulse output: passive Um=24VDC
         status output: passive Um=24VDC
D=G: current output: (0)4-20mA with HART® - protocol
         pulse output: passive Um=24VDC
         status output: passive Um=24VDC
Design:
EFG=SBH: Heinrichs, ships approval version
EFG=SBK: Kobold, ships approval version
Interconnecting cable:
 IP 67
 H=0 2,5m standard on remote version cable prefabricated on transmitter
 H=1 5m cable prefabricated on transmitter